
4 ,7 00

4,500
5,5

00
5,30

0

5,1
0 0

5,0
00

4,8
00

4,6
00

5,7
005,9

00

6,924,000

6,926,000

6,928,000

6,930,000

6,924,000

6,926,000

6,928,000

6,930,000

650,000

652,000

650,000

652,000

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

FIRST NATION SETTLEMENT LAND

FIGURE 13

COPPER SOIL GEOCHEMISTRY
OOO PROPERTY

STRATEGIC METALS LTD.

UTM ZONE 7, NAD 83, 115J/08

ARCHER, CATHRO & ASSOCIATES (1981) LIMITED

FILE: ...2016/OOO

0 800
meters

Copper (ppm)
³500 < 4,780
³200 < 500
³100 < 200
³50 < 100
³20 < 500 < 20

DATE:OCTOBER 2016

Gri
d n

ort
h

T.N.

Magn
etic

 nor
th

Annual change 
decreasing 22.8'y West 

2°35' 20° 6' W

Limit of mapping

Intrusive - volcanic contact

Carmacks Group volcanics

Whitehorse Suite intrusive

Au-As-Bi anomaly


